| Rodeo Ve | California Junior Cowboys Association PO Box 422 • Woodlake, CA 93286 Vendors Email: <u>alexandriajminor@gmail.com</u> www.cjcajrrodeo.org |
|---|---|
| | 25 CJCA Rodeo Season |
| Rodeos located at | 19400 Avenue 398, Woodlake, California |
| Application due by Thursday bef | ore each Junior Rodeo (with payment made payable to "CJCA") |
| | |
| Business/Organization Name: | |
| Contact Name: | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| City: | Zip: |
| Telephone: | Cell: |
| Email: | |
| | (flat fee) x two (2) days = <u>\$200 Total Amount Due</u> |
| Size of Space Needed: | |
| | |
| | be promoted in your booth space: |
| riedse describe producis to be sold/services to | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Vendor Rules are included on the reverse side of this CJCA Rodeo Vendor Application. Please review and initial next to each line item in agreement to the Rules & Regulations, and return with the completed application and full payment for booth space rental no later than 8 a.m. on Saturday morning of the Junior Rodeo.

Return application by email to alexandriajminor@gmail.com. Please make checks payable to "CJCA"

Payment will be collected at the rodeo, or can be mailed prior to the rodeo to:

CJCA Attention: Alex Minor/Rodeo Vendors P.O. Box 422 Woodlake, CA 93286

For questions or additional information, contact Alex Minor, Vendor Director, at (559) 827-3233 or email alexandriajminor@gmail.com.

| For Vendor Director Use Only |
|------------------------------|
| Booth #: |
| Date Rec'd: |
| Check/Payment: |

CJCA Rodeo Vendor Rules & Regulations

Initial next to each line item, sign the bottom, and return with completed application and full payment by the Thursday prior to the start of the CJCA rodeo.

- 1. No vendors other than approved vendors will be allowed. There will be no competing for same items sold.
- 2. Set-Up & Take Down: Vendors may move in as early as the afternoon of the Friday before the rodeo weekend to set up booth space, but must be set-up no later than 9 a.m. on Saturday of the rodeo. Vendors agree not to close or tear down any portion of their booth until the rodeo performance concludes on Sunday. Vendor will be contacted with assigned booth space prior the CJCA Rodeo.
- 3. Utilities: Electricity will NOT be provided for free. There is an additional \$20 fee per weekend if electricity is needed and/or used. You may bring a generator, but must indicate on the Vendor Application if you will be bringing one.
- 4. Vendors will be charged a flat fee of \$100 per space, per day. Vendors must submit their completed application, Rules & Regulations acknowledgement, and full payment to the CJCA Vendor Director no later than Thursday before the rodeo weekend. Spaces will be assigned on a first-received, first-served basis. Full payment (fee for the two days, plus electricity [if applicable] will be collected first thing on Saturday morning of each CJCA Rodeo weekend by the Vendor Director. No refunds will be given for vendors who cancel.
- 5. Vendors are responsible for providing their own booth, tables and chairs. Vendors may use canopies, as long as they fit within the booth space.
- 6. Trash: Vendors are responsible for keeping their booth space clean of garbage, and must leave the booth area clean at the end of the event. If trash is left behind, Vendor runs the risk of not being allowed back.
- 7. Vendors, representatives and affliates agree and are expected to conduct themselves in a courteous and responsible manner while at all CJCA events, in accordance with the "Code of Conduct" outlined in the official CJCA Rulebook.
 - ___ 8. No vendor, organization or individual shall have a raffle or giveaway drawing of any kind, or sell tickets to an off-site drawing during any CJCA Rodeo.
- 9. Food Vendors assume all risk of liability, including liability that applies to the food service industry. Food vendors are required to show and post all health certificates at time of vendor fee collection.
 - 10. CJCA will make final decisions related to the vendor applications. CJCA reserves the right to remove a vendor if products or services are deemed inappropriate/unacceptable by the Vendor Director or Board of Directors, and no refund of booth space fees will be given. CJCA reserves the right to cancel or reschedule events at any time, and will not be responsible for unsold items or food for any reason, including cancellation or rescheduling, and will not reimburse for any items.

By signing this form, I hereby agree to assume ALL risk for loss, theft, and damage or liability cost of this function, a sanctioned CJCA Rodeo. I hereby agree to abide to all rules and regulations of the CJCA and the owners of the rodeo location. And I agree to save, defend, and hold harmless the CJCA, its officers, volunteers, members, event producers and stock contractors, and any other parties or affiliates, from any claim, loss, and liability or damage that in any way may be caused by the vendor applicant or any affiliates or volunteers. I will not contest in a court of law.

| Signed: | Date: |
|---------|----------|
| | 36 |
| | |
| |) فلسن ک |

Building a solid foundation for the future of professional rodeo